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O Vol Department of
£ FLORMA \ . .
Environmental Protection
Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road : Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

November 25, 1997

Mr. Joe Lancaster

Coral Gables Dry Cleaning
250 Minorea Avenue

Coral Gables, Florida 33134

Re: Facility No.: 0250919

Dear Mr. Lancaster:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on November 14, 1997. .

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of

the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address

Title V General Permits QOffice

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400
including

If there are any changes in the facility status,
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program

compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
s ¥/ o J:t__{).x__(.ﬂ/,}?"f\\-. AR
g bb}Dotty Diltz, Chief
- Bureau of Alr Monitoring

and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Nawral Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notlﬁcatl E@EHWEJD

Facility Name and Location NOV O 5 1997
. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): Air Quality
Coref Gables Doy Cuws Twce. Management Div|sion

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
Cora! Gabw bmﬂ Cleauin a\

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD A4 T1wayY

4. Facility Location:
Street Address: D S0 MinovcG. Av €.
City: oy 00 Gl able s County: Ny, 0 ¢ Zip Code: =R 13Y

Responsible Official

)

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Joe Landcoster | Owwvier

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:

Street Address: SW— A < Abﬁ\/@

City: . County: . o Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (305) n.l.\.[«u - u%gg Fax: ( ) R

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

treet Address:

City: County: » Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: .
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
NOV 1 4 1997
DEP Form No. 62:213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring

Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. [ndicéte the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed

Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser {-DEC-85| ol -DEC~

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Drycr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser- §- -+ - | -

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

{b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | |.

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[|O§£]

‘ gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | ] Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

New small area source

L1
L]

Existing small area source | X ]

Existing large area source [ ] New large area source

.+ DEP Form No..62-213.900(2)
.Effective: 6-25-96
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber { ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ Z |
Nosuchunitson-site_.. ... ... ... ... [ . ]-

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

*LLLKk

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

| 1 hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ & No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1l of this notification form.

~

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to. the information contained .in this notification. . .

L/5/97
//

Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effec_tive: 6-25-96 e
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEARE .
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT R%t E g v t D
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

' ‘ oct 27 1998
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL (§< COMPLAINT/DISCO Y O

RE-INSPECTION a Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

AIRS D#: 025094 pate:_ 0 /1 /98 tmMEIN: _(:00pm TIME OUT: YD) o
raciLiry Name: Corol Gables cbm/; Clearn 5

FACILITY LOCATION: 250 Adinorca_ Ave ncie_ )
Coyed Gables  FL 32/(13Y ‘ I
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _Joz | ancaster” pEONE: HHo i 52 |
CONTACT NAME: S o PHONE: Sam
|[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup i ] |
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit A _ a
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION ‘ |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : QO No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small arca source )?{ 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area sourcc a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galfyr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification ;{Y gN QO Can not determine
If no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a gencral permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was [% gallons. J

| | > @\\iﬁ\qq

lof5s AQ/ - Revised 8/11/97



U;;\RT II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay
ay

oy

ay

OaN

ON

OaN

aN

anN

&N/A
@fva

ON/A

wlia

S

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

I

n Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B-below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay 0N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ‘ ay ON ON/A |
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow awill be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? Oy ON aN/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a wecekly/bi-weekly basis? Oy ON I
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? v ay OnN ONA
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay anN .

20f5 Revised 8§/11/97




. Has thc responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

. Mecasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, rcclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay

. Mecasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? _ ay

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay

Is the perc concentration equal to or less Q\an 100 ppm? Coe ay

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations 1s at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream {from no other inlet? ay

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? ay

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay

aN

awN
aN

aN
aN

aN

aN

ON

ON/A
ON/A

ON/A
ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

~
J.

SECNEVIFS

Has the responsiblc official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1
2.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? . '
Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ay
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; [y

b.” documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instailed w/in 5 davs of reccipt? ey
Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) . ay
Maintained cxhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? V24
Maintained deviation reports? ay
Problem corrected? . ay
. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay

aN

aN
aN
N
aN
aN

E{N/ A

il TP

@A
AN/A

/A

@A
ghva

" 30of5 Revised $/11/97




[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS l

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? 7% ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Y N
3. Docs the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves dy aN ana Muck cookers oy an oA

Door gaskets and seating &Y ON ON/A Stills dY ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating &Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers @y aN ON/A
Pumps &Y ON ON/A Diverter valves Efl’{ ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers @y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings [I?{ ON ON/A I
Water separators WY ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible offictal? ' l
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) @/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) Q/
Odor (noticeable perc odor) . nZ
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector @/

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: E,{N/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay OGN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy anN

M&/’a Criner” ol /as
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date 6f Inspection

Inf pc tor’s ngnatu Approxirhate Date of Next Inspection

4 of S Rewvised 8/11/97




| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

I
FDEP Cclondan Locs paovided ko baawbdv%d/u/uw\% ‘

Lrspection -
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" ..... oo oA LLL Y U ILINILIKAL l‘bl{M['[\ .
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT BEST AVAILABLE COPY

VY PE OF INSPECTION: ANNUA COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ﬁ RE-INSPECTION []

m ‘DD pr TIME QUT: [ (/DDM ARs o1:_D2504 ] 9 ﬁ

TYPE OF FACILITY: erc b»wy Cl CW , X

enciuny nave:_(Yorpl Qabiles Dwy Cﬁiwée DATE:_QM

FACILITY LOCATION: 250D M( norcc\_ -A: Ve

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: S D@L caster PHONE NUMBER: 4 Y0 — ‘7{59
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found o be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
Kl Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM . FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

No 12 month ro{lun

Muéi’ W Keeping rolli
Jec Cmsmpé»w\/?oadf\w ™M Caﬁﬂ;ﬂdd{ pm\t?&ﬂ,c@ " LO@

COMMENTS: Facrlitq + QMW Sart /’ST/QC?LO@ -

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the.inspector. YESD NO

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: U’ q q

(Approximate)

[NSPECT[ONCONDUCTED B>x/ DO (A 6)’\ )l’LQA/

(Please [‘rmt)

(’_(,()/j PHONE NUMBER:_ES?Q—:) — qu 3(_0
-~ Page_f of 7L Revised 10/96

INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE:




AIRS ID#: 09504/ “ o | o P(d/ Reviscd 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

racirry Name: Coral Gables % O@ew | DATE:M

FACILITY LOCATION: 220 M inoyce— Ave .

Coral Gublos FL 35159

Annual Reporting Period: (0 19 4'] TO (¢ 193_3

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. LlyEes KINO

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

No /2 vontth /a///ﬂ/q L of e roﬁjuuﬁ//cﬂ /Jo/cjy ¢

Exact period of non-compliance: from é// ? 7 _ to é / 76’
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: Skt {e?o/.?c recond s
Method used to demonstrate compliance: ANew  ro/en (/g s

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are frue, accurate and complete Further,-my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: v [anca<der - 6///1)/ 75
ate

Name (Please Print) ngnaturc

R

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. b

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
¢33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
- MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS ' (6
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT C:(\

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST ¢ e .
\ %, % ‘A
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL /&’ | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERT:@O a2, Lo
| RE-INSPECTION Q %“74 ./.9_’;?0 '
' 0% o,
2. %.
&5,

ams s 3509 [9  pare: 06 /o TIME IN: 3+ 25 0m~, TIME OUT: 3! 5D g,
FacILITY Name: Lo g/buéfé/lc jf WL

FACILITY LOCATION: __ 3§® Munorca™ Kye

| lorad Gl FL33134

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : (Jp.2 W(M/é;/  PHONE: éof 4{/é é‘/S' g

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

| PART I: NOTIFICATION i

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ¢ g

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION ]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: _ O No notification form
(check appropriate box) QO Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source }ﬁ 2. New small area source g
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) ) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ﬁY 0N QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the precedmo 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was -$2<  gallons §énCe /l/q"]

Q’MW\‘Q& Py Aw&lofﬁ Revised 9/15/97
L4 pA ‘

—x—




| PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS _ |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay ON ’gN/A
2. Examining the containers for jeakage? Qy ON §B‘1/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

IB’ART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

“

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay 0N
2. Equipped dry-to-drv machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Qy aN ON/A

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Qy ON ON/A

(V3

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay 4N

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? Qy aGN awna

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay ON

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



1.

6.

B. Has the responsible officiat of an cxisting large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?
Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
intet and outlet weekly?

- Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? '

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Qy

ay
ay

ay
ay

ay

0N

anN
ON

N
anN

UN

ON/A
UON/A

ON/A
UN/A

ON/A |

[ﬁ’ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

L.
2.

"
J.

AT

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Qy
Qy
ay

ay
ay
ay

N
UN

UN

UN
UN
UN
N
UN
UN
0N

anN/a

3of5S

Revised 9/15/97



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? : %Y ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? . ?Y ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? '

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ﬁ)’ aN anv/a Muck cookers ﬁY aN QON/A
Door gaskets and seating ;ny QN ON/A Stills ?k(y an ana ||
Filter gaskets and seating %Y anN an/a Exhaust dampers S{Y anN an/a
Pumps %Y ON QN/A Diverter valves : ‘gY aN OnN/A l
Solvent tanks and containers #Y anN ON/A Cartridge filter housings @Y UN ON/A I
Water separators Y ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? |
4
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) . M
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) - ﬁ i
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ~ é
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Q
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reéding instrumentation, is the equipment: }éN/A i
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in-a range of 0-300 ppm? Qy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Ay 4N
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay OGN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay aw

Kris7an N ¢ pond 06 [ o't |aq

[nspector’s Name (Plez{se Print) Date of I'nspectic/n o
A =
/Wp[, %pp\w\ ) é / 2000 .
Inspector’s Sig%ur’e Approximétc Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5 Revised 9/13/97
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL M COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION D

TIME IN: 2 LS Y TIME OUT: 250 aia AIRSIDE:._ DS O E/9

TYPE OF FACILITY: PERc b({\/ C/L/E,A/Mw o ‘ '

FACILITY NAME:___ Cena L Qa/éa’((m’ Dry CUoonsry pate. Ob [ov (5|

FACILITY LOCATION. __ 25D Wlimorca @utf\ > | e
Cooh Gatlon 1. 33 134

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_J &€ Jontasker PHONE NUMBER: (3257 ‘/‘fé —LYsY |

E Based on the results of the compliance requ1rements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
' compliance with DEP.Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated durmo this mspecuon the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM | FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

N | AR

COVIMENTS. A / pM(/ WM Z W > :
| No U.:d{,a,é:a/w e’laﬂw(ﬂ@

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESB: NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Oé / 9—90@

: (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /C/(/ sTAtL Y iPou.

(Plcasé Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: e tat %m/v PHONE NUMBEI(S’DB:B >7 l—'(ﬁ 25~

Page [ of l . Revised 10/96




o N}v
AIRSID¥: 250 7(7 . Revised 910/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ¢

A
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATIONFORM 2 2
, vz, 2 o
raciity NaMe: | Covad Wa b’\f‘vt (hoF-pev> DATERSS [ % ﬁj
: . _ ﬁlﬁ@%o =
FACILITY LOCATION: 2§D NVlernavcao i ’ 2 :

Corad W EL 237/3Y

Annual Reporting Period: OQ// ﬂ{/ 19 fl‘f TO [~ é// oy 19 i7

1]

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. )ZTYES Lo

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

N/A

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated ab0\"'e:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to. demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities. ’

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: JQC lan CQS'/'CT Vaid/a | 05/% i{/ /? ?
Dal

Name (Please Print) Signature

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page Z of | .
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
) TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION:

ANNUAL = COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION a
AIRS ID#:0QT04 19 DATE: g// ?/oo TIME IN:

/038

bf‘m (' /@pn LBt ;—:(’
[
2356 /Mflﬂn,rca\ i;h,e v

Locl budbe 7/

—
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : 44 e écw.c@n[@_f

TIME OUT: __#ov

FACILITY NAME: (anrn & (?_-qﬂ LQM
FACILITY LOCATION:

PHONE: _30% - ¢4 -6458
CONTACT NAME: ' PHONE: '
ci
[PART I: NOTIFICATION o o “
(check appropriate box) ' s ?é‘é : —:;37 @ '
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup %3‘ o, "f’ L a
u, L=
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit 5 = r )
- D=z o 4:.
= [ -
. 32 o g1l
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION PR - e
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form _
(check appropriate box) - , QO Drop store‘out of business/petroleum
A. i
1. Existing small arca source ‘Ga-f 2. ixew small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 galivr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal-vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This 1s a correct facility classification <Y UN - OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
© O facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds abave limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylenc (perce) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
faciiy wasg k_ vallons, §
I
S Qi i// ]
AN\

evised & a7



]{PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

2
3.
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at

Is the responsible official of the dry clcaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for lcakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds-according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay aN &v/A
OY aN @A
@Y aN

ﬁY UN ONA

Oy OGN &N/A

iE

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

A

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbou adsorber must lrave been installed
prior fo September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated-condenser

(complete A and B below).

. Has the responsible officia! of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45" F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring alter an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

ay anN

Oy anN an/a

Ay anN anN/a

Oy anN

ay N On/a

Tols

Roevised G inris



B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large area source also:

I. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay anN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN on/a
Is the temperature differential equat to or greater than 20° F? Gy ON On/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN anNa
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay aN anNA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ' Oy ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay anN anva
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay AN aN/A
| PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? oy ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? 2y ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay UN @nN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ON @AN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for appliceble direct reading instruments) ay aN @N/a
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay anN @nN/a
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? &Yy ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy ON [AN/A
Problem corrected? ay ON @anN/A
8. Matatained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON &EHya

5ol

SYRINE



[PART Vi: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS _ 1
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detcctfon and repair jl
inspection? Ay aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak iog? @y an

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves . @y ON ana Muck cookers Qy ON @AN/A
Door gaskets and seating dy ON QN/A stills @Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating dy QN QN/A Exhaust dampers @y ON ON/A
Pumps @y ON anN/A Diverter valves ¢y N QN/A
Solvent tanks and containers dy QN DA Cartridge filter housings [AY ON ON/A
Water separators Gy On ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

N oD® &S

Halogen leak detector
Af using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: an/a
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratior.< in a range of 0-500 ppm? Oy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay anN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay an
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? | ay an
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy AaN

— — .
ivan Tana //}/b‘b

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

&FM—»”_ . /ol

- s S - - 7 . .
lnspector’s blg;l%rc Approxunate Date of Next Ingpection

dof s Reviged WA



“A()DITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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TITLE V AIR QUALIITY GENERAL PERMIF
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

Page of

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
. : 1
TIME IN: (630 TIME OUT: iLoe AIRS ID¥:_ ©OILDT /S :
TYPE OF FACILITY: Qarn M CQesinox -
FACILITY NAME: Corre @bw \m‘- (“Qw.,:._d DATE: <// e
FACILITY LOCATION: > Mmere . Prre B
Conel_ Coonklen @ |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__No<.  (anaanion PHONE NUMBER:_355- </Y( - ¢ YF
DZ| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). '
L__| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies vere noted: ' ' '
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[.+ NO[]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ‘/ D¢
‘ (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Tran gw\,.—\
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: \M\ {gZL PR PHONE NUMBER: 325 - 3 23~ ¢T3 )
e e,

Revised 10/96



V)
AIRRSID#: _ By SO ‘{ LA ‘P{(‘/ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR.QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
__ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

[FACILITY NAME: Coim 49# ngﬁm k’,\\ G»Qum@*\«\_ —DATE: —/Z‘fé—‘ o« |
FACILITY LOCATION: TN Y VPO :
Coml Golbo, B

A

Annual Reporting Pe}iod: A‘i’“ ) - 19 jﬁ TO B,,N,Q, *}22“:*&

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compli with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES O~o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the r?g/pcriod stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to /

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance: /

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continugds compliance during the reporting period stated aboch

Exact period of non-compliance: from / to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: /

Method used to-demonstrate compliance: L, /

As the respoﬁsible' official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1, 800 gallons per

year jor transfer or combination facilities. .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL J&se// £ LA cps /WZ/ M /- 7-00
ignature

" Name (Please Print)

I

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

: 414451 FER25 M0

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

CORAL GABLE DRY CLEANING
JOE LANCASTER

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

250 MINORCA AVE Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
CORAL GABLES FL Fund: 20-2-035001
33234 Obj.: 002273




U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)
Restricted Dellvery Fee

e e e md Al

AIRS ID # 0250919
" CORAL GABLE DRY CLEANING A
7 JOE LANCASTER
250 MINORCA AVE
s CORAL GABLES FL B
33234
cl.

y maller)

?DUU DSED 0020 9373 1L.c8

PS Form 3800, February 2000 Se€é Reverse for Instrictions.

|

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B Date og)zm
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse 1

so that we can return the card to you. c. Sﬂ’at”m

. 0O Agent
O Addressee
1 D. Igdehvery address different from item 1?7 O Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address befow: [ No

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

. AIRS ID # 0250919
\CORAL GABLE DRY CLEANING
JOE LANCASTER 1
250 MINORCA AVE 3, Service Type . l
CORAL GABLES FL xCenified Mail OO Express Mail
33234 [ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail O c.opD.
4, 'Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes ‘
%Amo?lumber (Capy I% fz{ 6//2ﬁ
PS Form 3811 , July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789




I U.S. Postal Service.

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

»

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance.Coverage Provided)

=
-0
F
Ly Postage | $
n
3 Certified Fee
= Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here
-0 (Endorsement Required)
mni N
[ Restricted Delivery Fee
[ (Endorsement Required)
Trtal Bactona 2 Eaac | €

JOE LANCASTER
250 MINORCA AVE

(]

c

EJ CORAL GABLE DRY CLEANING
c

E CORAL GABLES FL 33234

AIRS ID # 0250919 :

lerse for lnstructlonc;

gt e

| SENDER: CONPLETE TS SE SN

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3."Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is;desired.

8 Print your name and address 6n the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0250919

JOE LANCASTER
250 MINORCA AVE
CORAL GABLES FL 33234 _

D. iddelivery address dlfferent from item1? 3 Yes l
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

O Express Mail
O Return Receipt for Merchandise
0 c.op. B

O Yes

3. Sepvice Type
)izemﬁed Mail
[0 Registered

0 Insured Mail

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

|

|

l

;

]

! 'CORAL GABLE DRY CLEANING
]

]

)

]' PS Form 3811, July 1999
i

Domestic Return Hecelpt

|
|
s opde {f

102595-99-M-1789




TITLE V - General Permit

Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

lll”lllllxll”llll”lll!((l”l”lllll“l”“!llIlll

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: sso.00
: 447196 HARIE Z0al
o)
[
2 g
Do NOT Remove Label =c §
g2 = ,
T N
: AIRS ID # 0250919 n s FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
CORAL GABLE DRY CLEANING &2 < | ofgr3s50101000 EO: Al
JOE LANCASTER a S B3| ruge 202035001
5 S | 0bj¥0e02273
5 .
[9)¢]

250 MINORCA AVE
CORAL GABLES FL 33234 T




[

l

3

U.S. Postal Service e
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

e

002t 7825 L50A

=

7000 DLOO

(Endorsement Required)

(Endorsement Required)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee L

I

. Total~

...... JOE LANCASTER

] Ps Foqv .

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

. item 4 if, Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X
or on the front if space permits.

Recip, AIRS ID # 0250919
CORAL GABLE DRY CLEANING

Postmark
Here

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Defivery l

C. Signature

oty W

FER 592

O Agent
L] Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

.CORAL GABLE DRY CLEANING

JOE LANCASTER
250 MINORCA AVE
CORAL GABLES FL 33234

.

AIRS ID # 0250919

D. Is delivery address different from item
If Y»ES, enter delivery address bel

O Yes
O No

3. Service Type
ertified Mail

O Registered
[ insured Maii

] Express Mai

[ Return Receipt for Merchandise

O c.o.D.

}:4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

[ Yes

2000 0600 0ol 7925 6508

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

|
|
l
|
|
[
{
|
|
!




6. S;&a;; (Addressee orA%ﬁ/'ﬁ

PS Form 3811, December 1994 J0250597.8.0170 Domestic Return Receipt

{

Z 333 B13 377
T,
US Postal Service
Recelpt for Certified Mail
Mia 1o AIRS ID 0250919
CORAL GABLE DRY, CLEANING INC
JOE LANCASTER
250 MINORCA AVE
CORAL GABLES FL 33234
Postage $
Certified Fee
Special Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fes
7o}
2 | Retum Receipt Showing to
| Whom & Date Delivered
"5 [ Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
<C | Date, & Addressee’s Address
§ TOTAL Postage & Fees $
 [Postmark or Date
E
<)
e
w
o
R
( % SENDER:
[ % :gmp:e}e igems :13 a4nd/or g I&r additiona! services. I also wish to receive the
plete items 3, 4a, and 4b, :
?_' -:anrrg t)2,0;1‘: Same and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this feoxll?;v ;gg)semces (foran .
g I:gach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee's Address .g
o "Write "Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the articie numb @
£ -(11'2'? greetgm Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and th:1 d;L 2. [J Restricted Dehvery ‘.’__’
5 v Consuit postmaster for fee. .%[
g 3. Article Addressed fo: 4a. Article Number 3
o _— - — ) 27 o
5 AIRS ID 0250919 Z %33 ()3 377 €
g CORAL GABLE DRY CLEANING INC 4b. Service Type ' %
|3 omiacam | oo 5 oot 2
w CORAL GABLES FL 33234 ‘ 0 Express Mail O Insured £
x : [ Return Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD 2
o . - : 7. Date of Delivery 8
F - L7 3|
T — . g 17 1008 S
S| 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addresset;f'f_sF s Address (Only if requested %
w and fee is paid) -]
5 : =
3 .
>
[




Z 210 kbl 85k

us Post_al Service . ] QOOO
_Receipt for Certified Mail
AIRS ID # 0250919

CORAL GABLE DRY CLEANING
JOE LANCASTER
250 MINORCA AVE

CORAL GABLES FL 33234
Postage ) " $
Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

|
PS Form 3800, April 1995

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

R Print your name and address on the reverse - 3
so that we can return the card to you. C. Signaigre
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X M . O Agent
or on the front if space permits. ; 0O Addressee

D. Is delivery address different from item 12 I Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

1. Article Addressed to:

]
|

AIRS ID # 0250919
CORAL GABLE DRY CLEANING

OFE LANCASTER (
50 MINORCA AVE ‘
'ORAL GABLES FL 33234 3. Service Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for M fchandise
’ T O Insured Mail O c.o.D. /e
_7_ 02 /& é é / g S— é 4. Restricted DeIivery??Qtra F?é/)/ / O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label) N m S i

PS Form 3811, July 1999 " Domestic Retum Receipt / - 102595-99-M-1‘7§9’;'J

4

LU




US Postal Service

JOE LANCASTER
250 MINORCA AVE

Postage

P L?4 052 502

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coveraae Provided

CORAL GABLE DRY CLEANING

CORAL GABLES FL 33234 . - -

~ AIRS ID # 0250919

$

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

érps Form 3800, April 1995

your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

_—

r?

; SENDER: B -
s Complete items 1 and/or2 for-addmonal services.
s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this

card to you. gy

® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

wWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.

"I also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. O Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery

wThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS'ID #0250919
CORAL GABLE DRY CLEANING |
JOE LANCASTER !
250 MINORCA AVE :
CORAL GABLES FL 33234 |

4a. Article Number

124 o052 s02

4b. Service Type
O Registered /D/Certified
3 Express Mail O Insured

O Retum Receipt for Merchandise 0 COD

i S

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

)
6. Smrme or Agerm\

PS Formy/3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

-+

—

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

e e . ———




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING V4 302938

5

¥ .
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

RECEIVED
MAIL ROOM

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 FEB I8 93

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS IDf0250919 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
:ANING INC
CORAL GABLE DRY CLEANIN Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

JOE LANCASTER
250 MINORCA AVE
CORAL GABLES FL 33134

0355892

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below onvyour mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: sso00 85§
| = 32
8 2o

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0250919
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl

JOE LANCASTER

250 MINORCA AVE : Fund: 20-2-035001

CORAL GABLES FL 33234 Obj.: 002273 ,
i ————




